RESOLUTION NO. 2000-599

ADOPTED BY THE SACRAMENTO CITY COUNCIL

ON DATE OF	OCT 1	7 2000	

RESOLUTION APPROVING PROGRAM SUPPLEMENT NO. 019-SLTPP AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$447,825 TO THE POWER INN/LRT GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT (PN: TM21)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO THAT:

- 1. The City Manager and City Clerk are authorized to execute Program Supplement No. 019-SLTPP in an amount of \$447,825.
- 2. The Capital Grant Revenue Budget for the Power Inn/LRT Grade Separation project (516-500-TM21-3511) be increased in the amount of \$447,825 to reflect state funding received for the construction phase of the project in accordance with Program Supplement 019-SLTPP.
- 3. The Capital Grant Expenditure Budget for the Power Inn/LRT Grade Separation project (516-500-TM21-4820) be increased in the amount of \$447,825 to reflect state funding received for the construction phase of the project in accordance with Program Supplement 019-SLTPP.

MAYOR P. YEL

Malin G. Burrowes

FOR CITY CLERK USE ONLY

RESOLUTION NO.: 2000-599

DATE ADOPTED: OCT 1 7 2000